Green Shoe Option Pursuant to this lnformation Memorandum, the addressee of this lnformation
Memorandum has the option to subscribe to an additional amount of up to 250
(Two Hundred and Fifty) series A Debentures bearing a face vatue of Rs.
10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs onty) each, aggregating to Rs. 25,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Five crore). To exercise the green shoe option and the series
of Debentures for which such exercise is made, the addressee has to indicate
the appropriate elective choice (of exercise of green shoe option and amounts
thereof) in the application form.

Objects of the